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* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December 

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor) 

Changes compared to version from 15 August 2025

Cancelations

14271.5006 Supply Chain Management (CEMS only)

14014.5001 Participation, populism, polity: Democratic challenges, institutions and the public in Germany

Updates

14320.5010 Sociology of Culture: term added 

14289.5022 Economics of Global Climate Policy: Module changed to Macroeconomics II



International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

CURRENT TOPICS

Entscheidungstheorie (Incomings) Lecture 14282.5100 German 6 Business Administration III B No 2 Möller, Kuntz

German language course – levels A1-C2 Seminar x German 9 DaF B

Business English Seminar 14014.5000 English 6 Current Topics VIII B No 1+2 Elbrächter, Decker

CEMS Management Skills - Incomings Seminar 14015.5000 English 6 Current Topics VIII M Yes Block Stäbler

ACCOUNTING & TAXATION

Accounting I (Incomings) Lecture 14016.5100 German 6 Accounting & Taxation I B Yes 1
Overesch, 

Liesenfeld

Fundamentals in International Taxation Lecture 14016.5002 English 6 Accounting & Taxation II B Yes 1 Wagner

International Corporate Reporting Lecture 14016.5001 English 6 Accounting & Taxation III B Yes 1 Loitz

Taxation of Multinational Enterprises Lecture 14016.5004 English 6 Accounting & Taxation I M Yes 1 Bodenmüller

Operative Controlling Lecture 14016.5003 English 6 Accounting & Taxation II M Yes 1
Homburg, 

Pfaffenholz

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/pl/ui/$ctx/wbLv.wbShowLVDetail?pStpSpNr=511314&pSpracheNr=1&pMUISuche=FALSE
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513938
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/wbLv.wbShowLVDetail?pStpSpNr=513555&pSpracheNr=1&pMUISuche=FALSE
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512164
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513463
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511399
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512102
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511554


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Advanced Seminar Controlling Seminar 14016.5000 English 6 Accounting & Taxation III M Yes 1
Homburg, Schick, 

Lorenz

Strategic Controlling Lecture 14016.5006 English 6 Accounting & Taxation IV M No 2 Homburg, Schick

Sustainability Reporting Lecture 14016.5005 English 6 Accounting & Taxation V M Yes 1 Müller, Donau

CORPORATE DEVELOPMENT

Rethinking Innovation Management in the Age of AI 

and Digital Disruption
Seminar 14014.5005 English 6

Information Systems 

Management IV
B Yes 1 Sinnemann

Unternehmens- und Wirtschaftsethik (Incomings) Lecture 14253.5101 German 6 Corporate Development I B No 1+2 Corz, Stommel

Corporate Development (Incomings) Lecture 14253.5100 German 6 Corporate Development II B No 2
Irlenbusch, 

Grundner

Bachelorseminar Corporate Development Seminar 14253.5002
German/

English
6 Corporate Development III B No Block Lübke, Scholz

Bachelorseminar Corporate Development Seminar 14253.5000 English 6 Corporate Development III B No Block Burmeister

Entrepreneurship (MESS) Lecture 14253.5006 English 6 Corporate Development V B Yes 1 Schwens, Schulz

Digital Transformation and Entrepreneurship Seminar 14253.5007 English 6 Corporate Development V B No 2 Jacobi, Mensmann

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511715
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510820
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513382
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513476
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513476
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510929
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513283
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510923
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511106
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509384
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512092


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Human Resource Management Lecture 14253.5103 English 6 Corporate Development VI B Yes 1 Pandit, Schäfer

Entrepreneurship Lecture 14253.5102 English 6 Current Topics VII B Yes 1
Gänser-Stickler, 

Kurske, Schwens

Build your own business! Project 14253.5011 English 6 Current Topics VI M No 1+2 Rehazek

Digital Strategy and Digital Transformation Lecture 14253.5014 English 6 Business Administration IV M No 2 Pandit

Strategic Management Lecture 14253.5008 English 6 Corporate Development I M Yes 1 Heinz, Thon

Leadership & Change Management Seminar 14253.5005 English 6 Corporate Development I M No Block Liu

Managing Business Ethics in Organizations and 

Markets
Lecture 14253.5010 English 6 Corporate Development II M No 2 Strang

Strategic Development Lecture 14253.5012 English 6 Corporate Development III M No 2
Burmeister, 

Walsken

The Psychology of Entrepreneurship Lecture 14253.5001 English 6 Corporate Development IV M No 2 Mensmann, Jacobi

Advanced Seminar Corporate Development and 

Business Ethics 
Seminar 14253.5009 English 6 Corporate Development V M Yes Block Apffelstaedt

Seminar Data Analytics for Business Seminar 14253.5003 English 6 Corporate Development V M No 2 Mensmann

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509383
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514432
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555285
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510424
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511442
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512455
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510034
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510034
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509535
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511107
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510604
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510604
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511108


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Strategic Human Resource Management Lecture 14253.5004 English 6 Corporate Development VI M Yes 1 Sliwka, Grabe

FINANCE

Fundamentals of Financial Management Lecture 14014.5004 English 6 Finance I B Yes 1 Blümke

Investment Management (Incomings) Lecture 14259.5005 German 6 Finance II B No 2 Kempf, Pütz

Corporate Finance Lecture 14259.5101 English 6 Finance III B Yes 1 Hess, Bonanni

Investition und Finanzierung (Incomings) Lecture 14259.5100 German 6 Finance IV B No 2
Kempf, Pütz, 

Vieren

Sustainable Finance Lecture 14259.5004 German 6 Finance V B Yes 1 Bauckloh

International Financial Management Lecture 14259.5001 English 6 Finance I M Yes 1 Pütz

Insurance Economics Lecture 14259.5007 English 6 Finance III M Yes* 1+2
Schradin, 

Heumann, Wenzel

Value-Based Management in Insurance - Theory and 

Practice
Lecture 14259.5000 English 6 Finance IV M Yes* 1+2

Schradin, Altuntas, 

Kaschner, Heumann

Capital Market Theory Lecture 14259.5009 English 6 Finance V M Yes 1 Pütz, Voshardt

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513617
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509963
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509385
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510186
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513928
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512762
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514088
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512387
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509531
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509531
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509578


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Corporate Finance Theory Lecture 14259.5010 English 6 Finance VI M Yes 1 Hess, Sinzig

MARKETING

Methods of Marketing Management Lecture 14266.5101 English 6 Marketing I B Yes 1 Bruno, Ciupitu

Bachelorseminar: Transformation of Marketing and 

Society
Seminar 14266.5000 English 6 Marketing II B Yes 1 Hartmann

Concepts of Marketing Mix Management Lecture 14266.5102 English 6 Marketing III B No 2
Klostermann, 

Bootz

Einführung ins Marketing Lecture 14266.5100 German 6 Marketing IV B Yes 1 Hirche, Viets

Business Project in Marketing Project 14266.5004 English 12 Current Topics V M No 1+2 Engels

Rethinking Loyalty in the Book & Media World with AI 

(in cooperation with Capgemini Invent)
Project 14266.5009 English 12 Current Topics V M Yes 1 Völckner

Retailing Lecture 14266.5012 English 6 Marketing I M No 2 Scholdra

Practical Applications in Retailing Lecture 14266.5008 English 6 Marketing III M Yes 1 Linzbach

Applied Digital Marketing and Business Analytics: A 

Case-Based Course
Lecture 14266.5007 English 6 Marketing IV M Yes Block Völckner

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513054
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514535
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511109
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511109
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509548
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511974
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513876
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511203
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511203
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513464
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513829
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513160
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513160


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Brand Management in the New Consumer World Lecture 14266.5003 English 6 Marketing IV M Yes * Block Küpper

Applied Retail Analytics Lecture 14266.5001 English 6 Marketing IV M No 2 Scholdra

Customer Relationship Management Lecture 14266.5005 English 6 Marketing V M No 2 Zimmermann

Marketing Performance Management Lecture 14266.5010 English 6 Marketing VI M Yes 1
Fischer, M., 

Gemmer

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Business AI Lecture 14271.5000 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

I
B No 1+2 Zhao

Strategic Procurement Lecture 14271.5001 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

II
B Yes 1 Fugger, Gellert

Value Chain Management (Digital Supply Chain Twins)Lecture 14271.5011 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

III
B No 2 Grüter

Bachelorseminar Supply Chain Analytics and 

Operations (advanced – some SCM/math knowledge 

required)

Seminar 14271.5008 German 6
Supply Chain Management 

IV
B No 2 Sachs

Bachelorseminar Behavioral Management Science Seminar 14271.5003 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

IV
B Yes 1 Zhao

Operations Management (Incomings) Lecture 14271.5100 German 6
Supply Chain Management 

V
B Yes 1

Thonemann, 

Tuczek

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511567
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511112
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512293
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510890
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555588
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514645
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511114
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510105
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510105
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510105
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512913
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513983


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Managing Demand and Supply Lecture 14271.5012 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

VI
B No 2 Bruno, Fügener

Predictive Analytics Lecture 14271.5009 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

I
M Yes 1

Fugger, Gellert-

Strobl

Prescriptive Analytics Lecture 14271.5010 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

II
M No 2

Fügener, Farham 

Nia

Supply Chain Strategy Lecture 14271.5002 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

III
M Yes 1 Sting, Poppe

Innovation Operations Management Lecture 14271.5007 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

IV
M No 2 Franke

Supply Chain Seminar I (Artificial Intelligence in 

Supply Chain Management)
Seminar 14271.5004 English 6

Supply Chain Management 

V
M No 1+2 Zhao

SupplyChain Seminar I (Sustainable Operations) Seminar 14271.5005 English 6
Supply Chain Management 

VI
M No 1+2 Fugger

MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT

Enterprises, Markets, and Strategies Lecture 14284.5000 English 6 Business Administration III M No 1+2 Loebbecke

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510851
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509881
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512523
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513601
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555591
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510067
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510067
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555114
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513321


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

Bachelorseminar Next Generation Information 

Systems
Seminar 14277.5006

German & 

English
6

Information Systems 

Management I
B Yes Block Ketter

Bachelorseminar Information Systems and Digital 

Technology
Seminar 14277.5005

English 

(primary)
6

Information Systems 

Management I
B Yes Block Wu-Gehbauer

Grundlagen der Wirtschaftsinformatik Lecture 14277.5100 German 6
Information Systems 

Management II
B No 1+2 Seidel, Drechsler

Agentic Artificial Intelligence (advanced) Lecture 14277.5004 English 6
Information Systems 

Management III
B No 1+2 Ockenga

Rethinking Innovation Management in the Age of AI 

and Digital Disruption
Seminar 14014.5005 English 6

Information Systems 

Management IV
B Yes 1 Sinnemann

Analytics and Applications Lecture 14277.5000 English 6
Information Systems 

Management I
M No 1+2 Ketter, Kuhmann

Machine Learning and Artificial Intelligence Lecture 14277.5001 English 6
Information Systems 

Management II
M Yes 1

Weinmann, Coors, 

Dyckerhoff

Digital Transformation and Innovation Lecture 14277.5003 English 6
Information Systems 

Management III
M Yes* 1+2

Schoder, Hirsch-

meier, Celig, Rath

Programming for Data Analytics (4 days in End 

September/Early October!)
Lecture 14277.5011 English 6

Information Systems 

Management III
M Yes Block

Demir, Dyckerhoff, 

Weinman

Information Systems and Environmental Sustainability Lecture 14277.5002 English 6
Information Systems 

Management IV
M No 1+2 Seidel

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511841
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511841
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555115
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555115
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514342
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555592
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513476
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513476
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512145
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513226
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512549
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511116
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511116
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512521


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Advanced Data Analytics for Business Lecture 14277.5012 English 6
Information Systems 

Management IV
M Yes 1 Li

Applied Mathematical Optimization Lecture 14277.5007 English 6 Business Administration II M No 1+2 Ketter, Talari, Sund

Advanced Seminar Information Systems for 

Sustainable Society
Seminar 14277.5009 English 6 Business Administration II M Yes* 1+2 Ketter, Taudien

Digital Design Project 14277.5013 English 6 Business Administration III M No Block
Rosenkranz, 

Wagner

Sustainable Digital Innovation Lab Project 14277.5010 English 6 Business Administration IV M Yes* 1+2 Seidel, Hovestadt 

STATISTICS AND ECONOMETRICS

Beschreibende Statistik und 

Wahrscheinlichkeitsrechnung (Incomings)
Lecture 14314.5100 German 6 Statistics I B No 1+2 Griebisch

Forecasting Methods Seminar 14314.5001 English 6 Statistics I B Yes* 1+2 Breitung, Diegel

Selected Quantitative Methods (advanced) Lecture 14314.5007 English 6 Statistics II B Yes* 1+2 Diegel

Data Science Lecture 14314.5008 English 6 Statistics III B No 1+2 Zimmermann

Introduction to Statistics Lecture 14320.5004 English 6 Statistics IV B No 1+2 Jacob

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511117
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513641
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510422
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510422
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511118
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510425
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512654
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512654
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511126
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512653
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512093
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554712


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

BM Econometrics Lecture 14314.5003 English 6 Statistics I M Yes* 1+2 Liesenfeld

Advanced Statistics for Data Analytics Lecture 14314.5005 English 6 Statistics I M No 2 Zimmermann

Statistical Analysis of Financial Data Lecture 14314.5004 English 6 Statistics II M Yes* 1+2 Liesenfeld

Microeconometrics Lecture 14314.5002 English 6 Statistics III M Yes* 1+2 Wied

Multivariate Statistics Lecture 14314.5000 English 6 Statistics III M Yes* 1+2 Gribisch

Statistics for Data Analytics Lecture 14314.5009 English 6 Statistics IV M Yes 1 Otto

Mathematics for Economists Lecture 14314.5006 English 6 Statistics IV M No 1+2 Dyckerhoff

ECONOMICS

International Trade and Investment Lecture 14302.5104 English 6 Economics I B No 2 Prantl

Theorie der Unternehmung Lecture 14289.5004 German 6 Economics II B No 1+2 Schmitz

Economy and Business in Nature Lecture 14289.5016 English 6 Economics II B Yes 1 Bettzüge, Fitza

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513823
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511127
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512220
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512374
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513175
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513450
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510933
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509481
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513250
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510402


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Economic History (Wirtschaftsgeschichte) Lecture 14302.5102 German 6 Macroeconomics I B No 1+2
Hornung, 

Spindeldreier

Wirtschafts- und Finanzpolitik (Incomings) Lecture 14987.5101 German 6 Macroeconomics III B No 1+2 Günnewig-Mönert

Current topics in Labor and Development Economics Lecture 14302.5009 English 6 Macroeconomics IV B Yes 1 Rubio Ramos

Makroökonomik für BWL (Incomings) Lecture 14302.5101 German 9 Macroeconomics VI B No 1+2 Braun

Ecological Economics Lecture 14289.5001 English 6 Microeconomics I B Yes* 1+2 Lindenberger

Economic Design Lecture 14289.5002 English 6 Microeconomics II B Yes 1 Werner

Economics of Climate Change Lecture 14289.5015 English 6 Microeconomics II B No 2
Bettzüge, Frings, 

Fitza

Market Design: Auctions and Matching Lecture 14289.5013 English 6 Microeconomics IV B Yes* 1+2 Westkamp

Fundamentals of Microeconomics Lecture 14289.5018 English 6 Microeconomics IV B No 1+2 Westkamp

Einführung in Volkswirtschaftslehre (Incomings) Lecture 14302.5100 German 6 Microeconomics V B Yes 1 Werner

Mikroökonomik (Incomings) Lecture 14289.5100 German 9 Microeconomics VI B No 1+2 Fath

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511550
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510772
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512127
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513997
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512715
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513906
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513465
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513625
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513466
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513942
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513821


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Selected Quantitative Methods (advanced) Lecture 14314.5007 English 6 Statistics II B Yes* 1+2 Diegel

Development Economics Lecture 14302.5008 English 6 Current Topics VIII M Yes* 1+2
Hornung, Jiang, 

Rubio-Ramos

Seminar: Innovation and Economic Behavior Seminar 14302.5010 English 6 Economics II M No 2 Prantl

Macroeconomics Lecture 14302.5000 English 6 Macroeconomics I M Yes* 1+2 Krause

Economics of Global Climate Policy Seminar 14289.5022 English 6 Macroeconomics II M No 1+2 Bartels

Seminar on Growth, Inequality and Structural Change 

(final student presentations in March 2025!)
Seminar 14302.5001 English 6 Macroeconomics II M No Block Funk

Macroeconomics of the Labor Market Lecture 14302.5002 English 6 Macroeconomics II M Yes* 1+2 van Maarseveen

Money and Financial Markets Lecture 14302.5005 English 6 Macroeconomics III M Yes* 1+2 Schabert

Media Economics Lecture 14289.5003 English 6 Macroeconomics IV M Yes* 1+2 Münster

Advanced Mathematics for Economists Lecture 14302.5006 English 6 Macroeconomics V M Yes* 1+2 Barbie

Current Topics in Monetary and Fiscal Policy Seminar 14302.5007 English 6 Macroeconomics VI M No Block Schabert

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512653
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513193
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509654
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510125
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511121
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511124
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511124
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511125
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513326
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512287
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510782
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510162


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Microeconomics Lecture 14289.5009 English 6 Microeconomics I M Yes* 1+2 Schottmüller

Business Models in the Electricity Market of the 

Energy Transition
Seminar 14289.5020 English 6 Microeconomics II M No Block Eul

Game Theory Lecture 14289.5101 English 6 Microeconomics II M Yes* 1+2 Werner

Energy Markets and Regulation Lecture 14289.5007 English 6 Microeconomics III M Yes* 1+2 Ruhnau

Energy Market Modeling Seminar 14289.5021 English 6 Microeconomics IV M Yes* 1+2 Ruhnau, Walde

Seminar in Energy, Resource and Environmental 

Economics
Seminar 14289.5008 English 6 Microeconomics IV M Yes* 1+2 Lindenberger

Information and Strategy Lecture 14289.5000 English 6 Microeconomics IV M Yes* 1+2 Schottmüller

Applied Econometrics Lecture 14289.5012 English 6 Microeconomics V M No 2 Dovern-Pinger

ECONOMIC GEOGRAPHY

Regional policies and sustainability Seminar 16230.5002 English 6 Business Administration I B Yes* 1+2 Westermeyer

Companies and Sustainability Seminar 16230.5003 English 6 Business Administration II B Yes* 1+2 Link, Wiedenhaupt

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514752
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511119
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511119
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512726
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512761
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511120
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514390
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514390
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510069
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512061
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511323
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512630


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Managing Culture and Interspace Seminar 16230.5004 English 6 Business Administration IV B No 1+2 Fuchs

Global South and Sustainable International Business: 

Ethics, Responsibility and Governance
Seminar 16230.5000 English 6 Business Administration I M No 1+2 Fuchs

Start ups and Innovation in the European Union Seminar 16230.5001 English 6 Current Topics VII M Yes* 1+2 Fuchs

SOCIAL SCIENCES

Einführung in die Psychologie Lecture 14320.5100 German 6 Sociology I B No 1+2 Fetchenhauer

Bachelorseminar Economic Psychology Seminar 14320.5000 English 6 Sociology II B No 1+2 Wingen

Analysis of Social Change - Ethnographies of Elites Seminar 14320.5006 German 6 Sociology II B Yes* 1+2 Lilie

Sociology of Culture Seminar 14320.5010 English 6 Sociology III B Yes* 1+2 Hoppe

Labour markets: institutions, inequalities and 

developments 
Seminar 14320.5011 English 6 Sociology IV B Yes* 1+2 Tobler

Family Relations over the Life Course Seminar 14320.5008 English 6 Sociology IV B Yes* 1+2 Sytkina

Einführung in die Mikrosoziologie (Incomings) Lecture 14320.5101 German 6 Sociology V B No 1+2 Kroneberg

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512177
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513339
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513339
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514321
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513763
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510391
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554714
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554827
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554828
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554828
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511186
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512700


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Later Life and Health Seminar 14320.5015 English 6 Sociology V B Yes* 1+2 Sytkina

Power-Knowledge-Pleasure: Sexuality and the 

Production of Truth in Foucauldian Thought 
Seminar 14320.5007 German 6 Sociology VI B Yes* 1+2 Haazipolo

Sozialstrukturanalyse Lecture 14320.5102 German 6 Sociology VI B No 1+2 Hank

Introduction to Economic Psychology Seminar 14320.5003 English 12 Current Topics IV M Yes 1 Hölzl

Systematic Social Change Analysis Seminar 14320.5012 English 6 Sociology I M Yes* 1+2 Trinidad Pascual

Theoretical Foundations of Social and Economic 

Psychology
Lecture 14320.5005 English 6 Sociology I M Yes* 1+2 Fetchenhauer

Consumer Behaviour (Economic and Social 

Psychology)
Seminar 14320.5001 English 6 Sociology II M No 2 Hölzl

Diversity, Cohesion and Conflicts in Societies and 

Organisations - Community Dynamics: Collective 

Efficacy, Cohesion, and Conflict in Society

Seminar 14320.5016 English 6 Sociology II M Yes* 1+2 Trinidad Pascual

Organisational Behaviour Seminar 14320.5002 English 6 Sociology III M No 2 Schenk

Sociology of Health Seminar 14320.5021 English 6 Sociology III M Yes* 1+2 Hank

Contemporary Societies: Social Structure and Social 

Change
Lecture 14320.5009 English 6 Sociology IV M Yes* 1+2 Hank

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555103
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554833
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554833
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510852
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509776
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511188
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514823
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514823
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513651
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513651
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555104
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555104
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555104
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/512062
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511210
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511267
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511267


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26) 

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Sociological Theory Lecture 14320.5013 English 6 Sociology V M Yes* 1+2 Kroneberg

Social Inequality in Education Seminar 14320.5019 English 6 Sociology V M Yes* 1+2 Yastrebov

Action theoretic approaches to rule-breaking Seminar 14320.5014 German 6 Sociology VI M Yes* 1 Ernst

POLITICAL SCIENCE

Grundlagen der Internationalen Beziehungen Lecture 14335.5103 German 6 Political Science I B No 1+2 Jaeger

Social and Welfare Policy in the US Seminar 14335.5001 English 6 Political Science I B Yes* 1+2 Halpern-Meekin

Grundlagen der Vergleichenden Analyse Politischer 

Institutionen
Lecture 14335.5102 German 6 Political Science II B No 1+2 Kaiser

Electoral Rights - Cleavages and Trajectories across 

Political Systems
Seminar 14014.5009 English 6 Political Science VI B Yes 1 Raykowski

Digitalization & AI: Shaping the Future of European 

Politics and the Way We Study It
Seminar 14335.5007 English 6 Political Science VII B Yes* 1+2 Hetzer

Authoritarian Politics Seminar 14335.5000 English 6 Political Science VIII B Yes* 1+2 Arslantas

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513227
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511190
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/554835
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555336
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509865
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555288
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509905
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509905
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513481
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513481
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510426
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510426
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513640


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26)  

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Democratic Theory and Practice Lecture 14335.5004 English 6 Current Topics VI M Yes* 1+2 Kraftan

Applied International Relations in a Geopolitics Lecture 14335.5017 English 6 Current Topics VII M Yes* 1+2 Fischer, K.

Governing for the Long-Term: Democracy and the 

Politics of Major Policy Challenges
Seminar 14335.5021 English 6 Political Science I M Yes* 1+2 Bechtel

Institutional Reform of the European Union Seminar 14335.5011 English 6 Political Science I M Yes* 1+2 Proksch

Authoritarianism: Theories, Dynamics, and 

Contemporary Challenges
Seminar 14335.5022 English 6 Political Science II M No 1+2 N.N.

Who Rules the Economy? The Political Economy of 

Labor and Business
Seminar 14335.5005 English 6 Political Science II M No 1+2 Trampusch

We Need to Go Deep: How to Study the Political and 

Institutional Foundations of Political Economies
Seminar 14335.5023 English 6 Political Science III M No 1+2 Trampusch

Politics of Sports Seminar 14335.5012 English 6 Political Science III M Yes* 1+2 Ringe

Direct Democracy Seminar 14335.5002 English 6 Political Science IV M No 1+2 Kaiser

Radical Right Parties and Coalition Politics in Europe Seminar 14335.5024 English 6 Political Science IV M Yes* 1+2 Proksch

European Politics Lecture 14335.5009 English 6 Political Science V M Yes* 1+2 Proksch

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/509547
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511103
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511194
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511194
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511556
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511195
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511195
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510612
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/510612
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511196
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511196
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513161
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/514101
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511197
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513933


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26)  

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Comparative Political Institutions Lecture 14335.5008 English 6 Political Science VI M No 1+2 Arlsantas

Applied Programming in Python for Political Scientists Seminar 14335.5003 English 6 Political Science VII M Yes* 1+2 Klamm

HEALTH ECONOMICS

Population Health and Health Inequalities Lecture 14289.5024 English 6 Health Economics I M Yes* 1+2 Kovacevic

International Comparison of Health Care Systems Lecture 14282.5002 English 6 Health Economics II M Yes* 1+2 Wiesen

Advanced Seminar I (Methods): Management in 

Health Care Systems
Seminar 14282.5001 English 6 Health Economics III M No Block Wiesen, Möller

STUDIUM INTEGRALE Grading by derfault pass/fail

Interdisciplinary lectures & symposiums div div
German 

or English
2-6 SI B

Open courses from other majors div div
German 

or English
2-6 SI B

Study Competencies (time management, academic 

writing, etc.)
div div

German 

or English
2-6 SI B

Professional Skills (hard skills, career development, 

business plan writing, career-specific IT skills)
div div

German 

or English
2-6 SI B

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)

https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513718
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/555289
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511198
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/511200
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513461
https://klips2.uni-koeln.de/co/ee/rest/pages/slc.tm.cp/course/513461


International Relations Center, Cologne WiSo Faculty

Course options for incoming students (Fall 2025/26)  

Course title (click title for further details) Lecture/

Seminar

Course no. 

(KLIPS 2.0 - 

Incomings)

Course 

language

ECTS Incomings Module Name 

(not indicative of 

course level)

Study 

Level

Early 

Leaver 

Option*

Term Lecturer

Gender & Diversity div div
German 

or English
2-6 SI B

Foreign language courses div div div 2-6 SI B

IT classes div div
German 

or English
2-6 SI B

* Early leaver: courses/exams until mid-December

** Study Level M(aster); B(achelor)




